FOI DOF/2024-0131

Request

FOI REQUEST - AO competition IRC298527

- 1. How many applications were there?
- 2. How many applicants completed the online assessment?
- 3. What was the pass mark for the online assessment?
- 4. How many applicants were invited to interview?
- 5. How many applicants passed the interview?
- 6. What is the timeline for results of interview?
- 7. When is proposed take up duty dates for successful applicants?

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds some of the information requested.

- 1. 6367 applications were received for competition IRC298527.
- 2. 5204 candidates completed the online assessment.
- 3. The top scoring candidates progressed to the prerecorded interview stage. There was no pass mark.
- 4. 3315 candidates progressed to the prerecorded interview stage.
- 5. No information held, as these are still being assessed by the panels.
- 6. No information held, results will issue in due course once all interview assessments have taken place.
- 7. Proposed take up duty dates for successful applicants will depend on when the merit list is finalised following panel assessments and vacancies are declared from the department.